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DIRECTOR, FBI (105-14320) 8/17/71
SA@,— NEW YORK {1@5-—75111)

VITALLY LVOVICH BEWB@R!DK@ aka
Viktor

TIf - R {mms HMOSCoW)

Enclosed b&rewith for the Bureasu are 11 copies
of an ILHF regarding captioned subject. Coples are enclosed
for Bufiﬁes on VQRﬁﬁEK and SEEGAR and for informantts file.

The source referred to in the LM s 2
who furnished the information t0 SA JAVES B. DAVIDSON on
8/16/71. Informant advised that although he had met -
VORONIN before, he did not know his name and the 1&%nti~
fication cf Vlﬁ@&lﬁ was made from @ photo,

The IFM 1 classified "Confidentisl® as it
reflects inve&tigatiua of & Soviet national the delicate
nature of which reguires State Department clearance.

FOIA(b) (7) - (D)
FOIA(b) {7) - (D)
,Mf Bireau (Eggégéill) (BE)XN)
= 105« JOROH
%1 - lbﬁ-ﬁ@684bg¢ﬂﬁﬁﬂ) _ /D - 200 Y

NOTRECORDED

1 - New York 192 AUG 24 1971

105-109624) (VORONIN)

ST

1 - New York _ . ; | —

e
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" Soviets on the evening of August 6, 1971, in the Times Square

_ atom bomb on Hiroshima, Japan.

n L 2 N
NFI D ENTITAD N

*\

<\TI'IED STATES DEPARTMhI\T % ’\ JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OFIVVEsrchTION
New York, New York

-Irf Reply, -Please Refer to . August 17, 1971 . .

Vitaliy Lvovich Reloborodko

A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, supplied information set forth 1
below regarding Vitaliy Lvov1ch Beloborodko and Aleksey V. - ) E
Voronin, _ |

Vitaliy Lvovich Beloborodko is a Soviet
national assigned to New York City as a
correspondent for Moscow Television and
Radio., Based upon available information
and/or his activities, he 1s suspected.
of being connected with the Soviet
Intelligence Services,

Aleksey V, Voronin is a Soviet national

assigned to New York City as a correspondent
for Tass News Agency, the official Soviet :
news gathering agency. L T e

The source advised that he observed the above two

area of New York City. They were covering a peace rally
being conducted on the anniversary of the dropping of the

FOIA(b)(7) - (D)

to be dmstributed outside your agencyo,

[ 4

declassificatio
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of .
the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). It is the property of
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not

ENCLOSURE /U0 - 200 ¥ i/u
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vitaliy Lvovich Beloborodko - ﬂ FOIA() (7) - (D)

The source stated that the only interview he saw conducted
was between Beloborodko and Pete Seegar, well known
.folk singer, who 1s active in the peace movement, '

Following the rally in Times Square, the demon-
strators proceeded to march to Central Park, however, the
Soviets were not observed to follow this activity.

FOIA(b)(7) - (D)
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on Wednesday, March 4, at 9 p.m.
For the Cash show, taped last
Thursday in Nasghville, Tenn.,

| Seeger ~sang “Worried ‘Man’s

Blues” "and "another song about
the plight of the American In-
dians-in the 1830s.. There were no

litical behefs . /

‘Cash had . wanted to plesent )
Seeger on his show last- summer,
but ABC refused permission, ac-
cording to Cash. In a personahty
piece about the country\muslc sin-
ger published in-The New York
Sunday News on Feb. 1, Cash was
yuoted as saying: “1 wanted’ Pete
on my program, and still -don’t
understand why they didn’t- per-
mit it.” .

Stan Jacebson, a co-producer of
the Cash Show, said yesterday
there was “never any problem” in
booking Seeger ® this season.
Even so, the ABC' announcement
about -Seeger’s appearance Te-
ferred to him as “controversial.”

“The controversial folk

"1 scholar,” said a paragraph in the

press -release, “once was given a

prison sentence (later rescinded)
because he cited the First Amend-
ment which guarantees freedom
of speech and association rather
than to discuss "his political
beliefs.” - )
~In 1955 Seeger -refused to
answer questions posed by a
Congressiondl © committee . that
wa$§ checking on Communist in-
filtration of  the entertainment
field. He was ‘convicted of con-
tempt - of = Congress, but the

United States Court . of -Appeals |

reversed the decision.

Seeger was “barred from sn
ABC TV show entitled Hooten-
anny in 1963 because he- would
not furnish.a “sworn affidavit
as to his past and- plesent afflla-
tlons ” C. .

*_ * W i

Talent contracts between CBS
and Lucille Ball and Ed Sullivan
expire at the end of the 1970-71
television season. , ., . CBS-TV,
which announced it will retain To‘
Rome Withi Love and switeh it to
Tuesday evenmg next fall, will.
make changes in the show . to try

to attract morg viewers! One
’, t= @ beacast ad-

nan.

PR 19 P@%LQ. 016934 ], Page

“FUEST-on the Pat Pauls

Seegera Cqsh €

Pete Seeﬁer, fhe folk singer barred from an ABC TV .
program in 1963 hecause he refused to sign a loyalty affi-
davit; will'bé a guédt on the” ‘network’s” Tohnny "Cash Show

songs .of social protests or po-

APt
wesf:

ADAMS

Walter’ |
Brennan

a?ff‘t‘%:‘

over ABC- TV on Malch 5,-suffer
the same fate as Paulsen did on
“The Return of the Smothers |
Brothers” over NBC-TV? On the
NBC special, Paulsen in initial
planning was to be a guest and at
the end of the show, Tom
Smothers thanked him for his ap-
pearance although Pat never ap-

peared

5

]

B wa—

Tolson
g 2

Walters
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale

Tavel
Soyars
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

The Washington Post
Times Herald

Sullivan d

{

The Washington Daily News
The Evening Star (Washington)

The Sunday Star (Washington) -

Daily News (New York)
Sunday News (New York)
New York Post

The New York Times
The Sun (Baltimore)
The Daily World

The New Leader

The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
People’s World

Examiner (Washington)

FEB 23 1970
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- NG mﬁ\ &3 - (10-18-49)
-Oﬂice Memmfi//azmz _UNITED STA 5 GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI ' DATE: ’March 28/ 1951

SAC, New York @/

(PETER ‘SEBCER, was: Pete K N A
®seeger, Petert “Bowers I -5“7"’4{}&;! /6{ m Flieu
SECURITY MATTER - C | vl

. X It is recoxmnended that a Security Index Card ‘be prepared on the.
™™ above captioned indlvidual.

// The Security Index Card on the ‘captioned individual should be -
changed as follows: -(Specify change only). '

. N
NAME . PETER :SEEGER g

s

| NW i%@(i")ng%%% 69}65341 Pafgéé o

Jmee ¥ s M wammve BoRN_ X NATURALIZED = ALIEN

\é commnzsT__X B socnus'r WORKERS PARTY i, INDEPENDENT 'SOCIALI%T LEAGUE__ _
\ MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) | M 3? o :“\"" S"-?
. TAB FOR DETCOM . TaBTFOR COMEKB E% B

'3' DATE OF BIRTH May 5, 1919 ' PLACE OF BIRTH New”York City

\\ RESIDENCE ADDRESS " Route 9, Beacon, New York .

\
|
B
|
|

BUSINESS ADDRESS. (Show name of employing concern and address):

- o
o
Weavers Cromwell Musgic Company, 129 West bzna Stxeet New /

. York ity | e

M A

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (S&Z,ci y from Strateg:l.c and ,»Vital Industry List)

"fﬁ ',.1‘4-\’

B
|

None

} 336177, ao

' 100-83801 . -b(\b‘
M‘“‘.

: ' , . - -
ALIASES__ Pete Seeger, Peter Bowers | _ _ o




NW;M%@@)& I i

L

W T . L 4 N X .
i 5fza - o N 4
'}_k, : ;//% ' . DERARTMENT OF IHL ARMT. .
b o / N OFFICE OF THA ASSISTANT CHINF OF D"‘KE‘I‘ Cr-:,, INT:.‘..LLLG \ICm
“ _f o HAFHINGTOM,zs, . C. ° o
L ' { : ’ i .
" G2-S0D. 201 S 9 January‘195l
TO: - Dlractor, Pederal Bureau of Invnb+1gatlon .. ; I
o Attn:  Lizison Officer L .
FROM: - Chlel, Opﬁratlons Branch S@curitj & Trainlng'ﬂiyision’A
SUBJEETi SEEGWR Peter
- & review of the appropriate records of

Departmeqt of the Army, revealed that thu Ingivi
has no'current m:¢1uar stutus' '

} . . ('

‘ B NAHB:‘ ' SEEGER};Eeter -
ESN: 34335466 .
=~ © . DATE OF BIRTH:” . 3 May'1919 - o , o
PLACE OF BiRTH:®  New York Clty, ‘N Y
' ) . ; _ -
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: 129 Mac Dougal St., New York, NY
| DATE OF DISCH«< GE: . b Dec 19h5 | |
ALLEGAT Ioz s « v
Lo SOURCE: ~sth hrmy N ,
’,‘:Informat*ol on the uliegatlon 15Xt reflected in the flles of *h°
S Assistant Chief of ¢ tde, Q-L,_Donartmcﬂt of the Army.
. . l \ \ P
y e - v I: X E
L e ;‘, R
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Pele, Dm;»

\Nease .

)jvl e
‘: Lavin
ylchols
Rosen

. Tracy. —

? |

| SAC, New York _- |
fDirector, FBI T
. PETE SEEGER

SECURITY MATTER - C
) Bureau f11e~e%99-3?9932~e&w-u

RECORDED ~ 700 —200 €45~ 9
Reurlet dated August 8, 1950-

November 24, 1950 -

Attached- are photostatlc copies of communlcatlons
from Mllltary Intelligence, Washington, D. C. dated April 26,
1943, May 21, 1943, May-27, 1943, dJune 25, 1943, July 2, l9h3,

ﬂugust 2, 1943 and . September Ly 1943, w1th enclesures.\

' Also attached is a photostatlc copy of a cllpplng
from the New York Daily Compaes dated September 20 1950

: page 19

In view of the allegatlons'concernlng the captioned

recommended

f@ ttec gﬁe@

- //
-MET . Jdt yJ/
ﬁ

Lflnd1v1dual's ‘Communist sympathies, you. are requested to cenduct’
an investigation relative to his activities.

Thereafter you
should: congider- whether a. Sccurity Index card should be -

T
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Oﬁ'ice Memwéﬁdzﬂ% '+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

TO : - Director, FBI. . DATE: Aug Fi6?~12$93
FROM SﬁC,:Nemlybrk A . : ' ' ’ | .
S ' V4
SUBJECT: i . PRI CEGOER ~ (LOUIS BUDENZ 100) &“{// ?M[
(STHER) | §

.

LOUIS F. BUDENZ, formerly managing editor of the "Daily Worker' / \\
and a Communist Party functionary until he broke with.the Party in October,
- 1945 has been interviewed during- the past few months concerning the '
. concealed Communists whom he knew.. The person named above as the subject
- of this case, was one of those individuals whom BUDENZ described as a
concealed Communist.  BUDENZ describes a concealed Communist as one who

does not hold hihself out as a Communist and who would deny membership
in the Purty, -

S

et
A

ST S Ui i o g et Ny o o iy

BUDENZ advised SA WILLIAM J. MC CARTHY, JR. on &ume 390 19590
of all he knew concerning the subject, that he felt‘was pertinent, and he
dictated this information to ‘a stenographer of this office, whd was present ‘
during the interview, :

He uséd, in order to bring out all he knew about the subject, the
following set of questions. He considered all questions -in connection with

11720

this subject. Where he did not corment on some particular question as to the '
i activity of the subject, then it is because he had no knowledge. . If he '
i recalled anything about the subject as a resul't of these questiaons he dictated
' what he knew. The questions are as follows: : '
1. Identify individual .
L as If observed a description and other identifying data;
bs If not seen, enough descriptive data about:individual to positively \
~ - identify him or her; o
cs Any aliases
2« Nerrate how he knows individual as a Communist ‘
ae. 1f scen at a closed meeting, get date, place and persons present at
- meeting; _ , ‘ ’ ' :
‘, b. If told officially that individusl was a Commnist, who said it, what /@w
[ \ were the circumstances, and who ‘was present; . ’

‘x : c. HRelate all occasions when he met or heard of individual as Communist.

3» Documents . .
a. Did individual ever write anything that might be considered Commmist

literature, S _ . :
*le For "Daily Worker", "New Masses", MPolitical AffairsH,

ﬁﬂiﬁf any any front publications or other publica'tiong)f 0 Of (/wﬁﬂ 4'7‘;
@ , . | . - i Tgﬂ\\/ /M ' q{ : ] "m’ i .,,;,‘r‘

€C: ¥ 62-8968 ~ o A TR LT

' & FVQ/ el }Cg@’) Paz07 ?3 NOV, 29 1957 \\\;\
WJMs APK/DM : f‘)\“ﬁ Q- : L
\ NWAA8380B 0 1d: 59169341 Pdge 9 b W X Y
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Letter to 1rector

4L Frouts
Wes 1ndlvﬁual active in front organizations.,
a. Maich organizations
b. How active was individual

5. Espionage

Was individual ever 1rvolved in secret work°
What work; ’

Whe krew it , co

Did individual ever do any special work for party.

6. Is individual still active or sympathetic toward Party.

7. Can you recall any trips abroad par+1cu¢ar;y to Russia and the
approximate date of the trips? Can you recall the nature of the trips,

8. Did you ever hear that he had attended any of the training schools ihl
Russia? ' ‘ :

' 9. Did this subject appear to have entree to the Russian Consulute or
f did he receive special consideration .and attention from known Russian
Agents or Communist OfFfi cials in U.3,°? '

10. Is the subject working for the U.S. Government or is he affiliated in
-any way in Confidential Government work at this time?

4 _ 11. Did this individual have military training, Abrahem Lincoln Brigade,
- U.S. Army, other service?

[ ' 12, Wos this individual employed in vital industry?
- 13. Do you know any other members of his family who are Communists?

14. Do you know of any other activity on the part of the individual which
would indicate that the_individual is a concealed Communist?

¥ Additional queutlons were asked as a result of his answers to the abovo
questions in order to fully dcvc op hls information,

>

-l

ANW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 10
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Letter to Director

Attached i a blind memorandum dictated by LOUIS F. BUDENZ
and containing all the pertinent information concerning the subject which
BUDENZ could presently recollect.

The original of each momo has been reviewed by lMr. BUDENZ and he
‘uan made any necessary corr ectiong and he has signed the original. Te
signed original of each meme iz br‘ ng retained in the r‘onﬁdontml infomant
file of LOUIS F. BUDENZ, NY file 62 ~898z,

‘ ' Since the individuals such as the cubgc‘M of this case are,
according to RUDENZ, corcealed Communists anﬂ since they are, in most
instances, nersons of some prominence, it is sugrested that if the
mfﬂrmtwn appearing in the attic c,c‘ blind momo is reported, then Mr,
BUDRNZ should be given a tcmporary ,voni‘iuent.ml i.nfcrmant, symbol,

For the information of the Bureau the bubger‘t is. one of the 400 {
concealed Commmists vhom BUDENZ stated he lmew. 'l'he names of these | co
umccsaled Communi.sts were sent to the buresn in the case na>+1oned"0mrm1unlst i
Party, USA, Internal Sccurity - €W, : NS

1

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 11
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PETE SEEGER
Folk singer.

Although I am under the impression that SEEGER, along
,with OSCAR BRAND, entertained the Convéntion of the Communist Party in a
clesed dinner session in honor of MOTHER BLOOR avound 194k, T was first
advised of his membership in the Communist Party by ALEXANDER TRACHTENBERG
and V. J¢ JEROME in 19h5. %his arose beecause of his growing cooperation
with FARL ROBIKSON, particularly in the People's Songs venjures

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 PagéM
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TO r Director, FBI DATE: August 8, 1950

g‘ FROM 540, - New '_E%f'k | . ' ‘ ) / @@/

 jj. /SUBJECT:  RE: PETEé?:gIECER (LOUIS BUDENZ L0O) C?j

(STNGER) . 908 A
SECURITY "MATTER = G ,
‘LOUIS vaBUDENZ, formerly managing editor of the "Daily Workéerh

and a Communist Party functionary until he broke with the Party in October,
1945 has been inp%rviewed during the past few months concerning the
i - eoncealed Communists whom he knew. The person named. above as the subject
: of this case, was one of those individuals whom BUDENZ described as a
concealed Communist. BUDENZ describes a concealed.Communist as one who
does not hold himself out as a Communist and who would deny membership
in the Party. '

BUDENZ advised SA WILLIAM J. MC CARTHY, JR. .on June 30; 1950, f
of all he knew concerning the subject, that he felt was pertinent, and he ' i
dictated this information to a stenographer of this office, who was present.
during the interview,

F . He used, in order to bring out all he knew about the subject, the .
‘ -following set of questions. He considered all questions in connection with !
«  this subject. Where he did not comment.on some particular question as to the

Y activity of the subject, then it is because he had no knowledge. If he
. recalled anything about the subject as a result of thése questions he dictated:
P, ~ what he kaew. The questions are-as follows: '

1. Identify individual ‘ v
“ 8o If observed a description and other identifying data;
| b, If not seen, enough descriptive data about individual to positively - v
BV identify him or her; o o -
C. Any aliases ' <

b 2, Narrate how he knows individual as a Communist ' - :
a, If seen at a closed meeting, get date, place and persons present at i
K ! : {

meeting; _ ‘ Ty
b. If told officially that individual was' a Communist, who said it,. what ‘
) were the circumstances, and who was present; N

¢, nRelate all occasions when he met or heard of individual -as Communiste. ' N

3 Documents -
a., Did individual ever write”anything that might be considered Communist
A & literature, » ’ / ‘
R 1. For "Daily Worker", -"New MassesM, “Politica} Affairsh,
;,;iﬁggr any any front publications or other publications. Sy

N 16 i a

S 0SNG TS GV e

CC: NY 623988
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“Letter to Director

4 -Fronts
Was individual active in front organizdtlons.
-1 whlu¢ orcanlzatlonu
b. -How active was individual

5. Espionage

Was nd1v1dual ever involved in secret work
What work; _ t
Who knew it

Did individual ever do any. 5900131 work for paruy.

6. is individual still active or sympathetic toward Party.

7. Can you recall any trips abroad particularly to Russia and the

approximate date of the trips?

g, Did you ever hear that he had attendod any of
‘ Russia?

9. Did this subjbct appear to have entree to the

Can you recall the nature of the trips.

the training schools in

Russian Consulute or

did he receive special consideration and attention from known Russian.

Apantv or Communist Officials in U.3,?

N

10, Is the subject working for the U.L. Government or is he apfiliated in

any way in Confidential Governmen

t work at this time?

11, Did this individual have military training, Abraham Lincoln Brigade,

U.&e Army, other uervme‘?

12.'was this individuel employed in vital industry?

13. Do you know any other members of his family who are Communists?

‘14. Do you know of any other activity on the part
: would indicate thet the individual is

Additional questions wére asked as a result of his
questions in order to fully devc op his information,

‘,»

-

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 14
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bf the ind1v1du l which

a concealed Communist?

answers to the above
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ietter to Director

Attached is a blinAd memorandum dieteted by LOUIS F. BUDENZ
and containing all the pertinent information concerning the cubject which
RUDRNZ comid presently recollect. ' '

The original cf each memo hac been reviewed by Mr. RUDENZ and he

has made any necessary co*rohm omi and hp hag signed the original. e
si nnod nrlgnml of each meme iz being retained in the confidential infomant
file of TLOUIS F. BUDENZ, NY file 62-£948, : ‘

Since ths individuals such az the rubject of this case are,
according to RUNNZ, concealed Communists and since they are, in most
instances, nersons oi some prominence, it is suggested that if the
information appearing in the attached blind memo is roported, then Mr,

BUDRNZ chould be given a temporary confidentiszl -.ni.‘or:nant symbol, !

‘ For the 1nfo:n*'1tlon of tho Burean the mb]cf‘t is one of the 400
concealed Communists vhom BUDENZ stated he knew., The names of these
concealed Communists were sent to the Burcau in. the cace cantioned"Communist
Party, USA, Internal .Sccurity - Cw, ' A

\) NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 15 o . B




PETE SEEGER ‘
Folk singer.

‘ ‘ " Although I am under the impression that SEEGER, along
with OSCAR BRAND, entertained the Convention of the Communist Party in a
clesed dinner session in honor of MOTHER BLOCR around 19hL, I was first
advised of his membershz,p in the Communist Party by ALZXANDER TRACHTENBERG
and V. J. JEROME in 19L45. This arose because of his growing cooperatmn
with ﬁ.ARL KGBIX\&SG»?, particulwly in the People's Songs venture. o

ENCLOSURE

A ‘ . ) P T & ' 7
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L . WAR DUPARTMENT . /
o g . .. Military Intelligence Service
/£7 £ Washington
i | . ! a ' N . 0 : I .
c»’k 3 SEP I
‘() Subjecty  Letter of Transmlttal. L o ' Lo
L 2 ‘ . ¢
S T4 Honorable J.° Edgar Hoover, ‘o :
f‘ sﬁ Dlrector, Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon,
48T " United States Department of Justlce, v )' ‘
Washington, b, €.
\ ‘ . N , R - S
' The attached communicationsVare forwarded for your informa=-
/ ‘ ' P
- ‘tlon and such aotlon Fs you conSLder advmsable. ’
: , - % ' /
\ y 2 For the Chlef, hllltary Intulllgence Scrv1ce-‘
, | ~ ‘ )
| ~ ' . . ’ . _
s \' ' . d[) ) . L - < \
' L. R. FORNEY ,
'fColonel, General Staff Corps,
Asst. Fxecutive Officer, HMIS.
\ : - i ‘
1 .
- | ! a2
L : . -
s ' N ' :
’ \ A s ,
/ |
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WAR DEPARTMENT
/ lTARY lNTELLlGENCE DIVISION
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DETAILS: aantiméd) )

9. Orgonizations:

12, jcquaintonees:

14 j‘l?’ﬁli@@ Reoords

A o

TR T T

‘Fig. (MEMO T)

A e e gy ;
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Seo CI-Rl dated 25 Hopeh 1943.

Harvord Btudent Union (M0 E) ,

Almemeo Singews (MEMOS P, €, J, 8)

Youth Workshop, 44 W. 18th 8%+, Wow York, H.¥.,
an orgonizatien affiliated with Amoricen Youth
Qongress. (MG 0) :

- Fvb. torton Dizondsteln, ASN 82628009, Hy Biwy.

S87%h Foho Bn., AP0 108, Camp Adulr, Orogom. (MRG0 G)
Hise Doreae Bishop, Librerien, Hervord Gradustoe
School of Bdusation, Cembridgo, Maes. (M0 H)
Biwoard Stosle, 1804 Meridian St., Nashville, Temn.
(im0 x) . - -
Williem P. Pomnobeker, 1384 Btate &t., New Orlesns,
La. (MESO 1) ‘ :
joorge Nishiltowa, 336 Bes® 116 8%., New York, No¥.
(o 1) | - L
Hrge Lo Gilbreath, ©581 Caoss Ave., Detrolt, Meh!
(upso J)
To Lognard Mikules, 419 4th 8%., WeW., Vashington, . .
D.0s (ME10 &) /
John Gs Oordon, Jre, New York Publie Library;

/

/

How York, H.¥Ys (M50 K) ‘ / )

Mro Julisn Borooviel, 5757 Scoond Blvd., Lgtroit,
Hich. (MBMOS L, ¥. W, 0, P) K '
2nd Lte Alen Swoarts, A.0., Miteholl Pleld, Oudohy,

;
{

. \ . \ ‘
Tho ool and FoBele &% Bx‘idg@porﬁ, SOﬂﬁu, Horr

. Haven, Conn., and Hoatenm, Mans. had no record
; pertaining to Subject. (MBS Q & R) The F.B.1.
. revord on Subject at Dotroit, -#ieh. shows hin as
- momber of Almanee Bingers, an orgsnization\posaibly -
supperted by Commumist porty. (MEMO &) a
ADVEREE THFORMATION: :
1. Ses CI-RL Heport this office dated 25 Merch 1945.
2, &‘iub,fjeo*’a‘é pupervigors at Hfarmmi University c-pnéidézre;a_ thet Hub oot
had radisal ideas (WIS C & H), ond enc of the supervisers thought
that Bubjéot had a losning tovords Communism (MENO H). - g
"8 Bbubject, while attonding Harvard University, ves en aotive member of
the llarvard Student Union, fused from a musbeér of drgenizations including
the Foseo Buslety, Leaguo for Industrial Democoracy, and tho Hatiomal
if : Studant Leagwe (MBIO B). ' '
A ' 0 < o AGROACMTHE- S
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ADYERSE INPORMATIONs (eoubimued)

4o Ono of Subjock’s noquaintonces im of the opinisn that Subject ig inm
" ympathy with the Comumist ceuss, may poseibly be o megber of the
Commmniot party, and stotod that Bubjeot hes often abbended Cemmmict
| party meebings (MEMO §). : A .

6o Ome of .Sub:}éatm aequaintaness is roported, from a rolichle sourss, to
bo o self-gonfossed Commmist, ardent in his lovo for the Commmistic

 beaghings of Bussia; and capable of and 1ikely %o influemse euyon
evigelng any intovest in Commwmism (MEMO L)e S

’ ' 8. Subjoct vaz the leader of $ths Almanad ,simgawﬁ' (&mmﬂm d this repord

oad OI-Rl Report this office dated 25 March 1948)s ©m 1 Jomuary 1645
an arbisle appeared in the Wew York Werld Pelegram quoting the Dad

1y

party. (Bes MENG ¥, CI-R1. Report re Subjeet dabed 7 Jume 194% made ab
Hﬁi‘g 204 Bervieo ‘ "'ﬁwwi ’ ) :

N . | §

USDEVELOPED LEADS:

REMARIS ATD COMCLUSIONS: o
Soe CI-RY Report dated 26 Maroh 1945,

.- Bubjesct ﬁr&mi“aﬂa&, in grede 46 Amsrillo Arwy Ady Field, Amarille, Texam,
pursusnt to Paragroph 38, Speclal Grdors 211, Headquarters, Koesler Fisld,
- Hissisaoippl, dabed 20 July 1943, - S . o

‘The advorse informatien shown im thin report serves to pupploment snd
euhance that conbained in proceding reports. It shows Subject to be sm
idealist whote devetion to radicel ideologies 15 Buch ns to maks his loysliy
to the United Stabes wndor all cirewnstancos questiomables :

o . This 0fficer belicves that Subjeet will be further infiuenced along
[ quostionable linmos by his new wife, the formsr Toshi Ghta, who 4§ halfe
| - Japaneses Subjeot®n devetion to his wife was so strong hefore thelr
marrisge that he protested vhat ho comsidered to bo the improper troatment ,
of humorican-born Jopensee. (Bee Reasen Fer Investigation). Corrospondence
botweon the two indicated that beth Subject and his them fisnces wore dooply
interested in politiecal trends, particularly anbi-Fasolet, sud that she was
& momber of several Commmist infilbrated organisations. Thelr marrisge
will quite posoibly fuse end strengthon thelr individual radicsl tondonaion,

}?Q‘agﬁaﬁa:&{a' Parw Eﬁm i &k . . v " Pero §
\\NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 20 - -
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ﬁmﬁemﬂ AWD CONCLUSICNSs (combimed) - :

mwmmgaﬂ@z& &% thin station i’w:m 28 Harech 1843 te dube h@mai‘ hag
| produced no evidenso which would lead this Officor %o chunge the opindon
set forth in the original CI-RL Repert that Bubject in ye:s%mi&ﬁly ' .
gubversive, , B

@hiﬁ: t%“i‘i&m' rocormonds mm the mma be élosed m thin %atim for
the reason that msmﬁ koo transferred 6 Amarilie Aly Field, Amarillo,
Ponnge

\
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- Heoalor me, ms&mawﬁ&
3 s‘i.%;fmr@* 3045,

1

WRIORANDUH E’Qi% ’i% afwe:zm m fiwm

?-Bab:jmzft '%"&mm, ?awr, @%m,
T ASH 54335066,
T ond Assdeni g&%ﬁﬁ,&r@*} s
K@@amx‘ E‘ml& si’iamésmiaiq

 ' Re: inim'vim wi%h Ja}m Ba ﬁa}&
B 11 ﬁmmmﬁ@ ABN 58117804,

5311 2 mmﬁ Wﬁ«éa i i";xmﬁal {mwmmr m%carv&mm Pirad gmgwﬁ% ,
Jahn .iivc ﬁall z*wareing gu;;;j%m s :

‘Emfaman‘% is'?awm 1‘?*% ko wen uh@ P’iwﬁ “ai:"g’%muizé 4:219 mﬁ ﬁm& swle
qu*mﬁ, m% ?rm:% *mwm mxhjm% s*sxw@ al}e"‘ i a‘ams Z%s.'

Inforrmnt steded thet Subjest we«m* o %ﬁm York on fi*x*l@ug;;a mwmg o
the labter pert of July, 1943 ihac Subiact returned 4o the 2ad Sondusie
‘fé‘cg«x&arw om 31 July 18e3; thov. imraedis i::e;iv upon hig mﬁm, Euzxﬂp ot mma :

Yo the Orderly Hoom end’ ﬂ‘mﬁeﬂ to Informant thet he, Subjest, had

mgrried while et home ant had brought hia vwife beok 46 Biluxi, Xi&sgiwirﬁig

 Yhat fubject applied for parmission to' Mive off the Poaty, bub upon baing
informad. that e was whout o bo h‘m_ﬁmrrnﬁ ‘ﬁa @nom&%w s?mi,,, mzb }vm‘s

o va*&ued his applicet ion ne furtxwm

_;‘awai&\l é}pm a‘ta::r'a xvmm .

Due tcz fub Jectty wtmafer the mamr&;z at thia %ﬁ**&im rovea) 0o
cshunge in &uk Jeats meritel stetus. ﬁm:esmtv 4 m,,il wmrwa and in-

© vestigations condugted hy this Operator show that B ,ta,jea‘t plenned o
merry HMiss Toshi Uhte while on ﬁwlcmg,h» Toshi Ohta reburned to Bilexi,

Wissisaippl with Bubjsst so' % ig, %herefore, g}"‘*ﬁm@& by ihis fﬁ;z@ramr

- thah Bubjoct Le new marricd to Toghi Ohta. (Seo Heso ¥ and by CI«RL
'dae,ed P WJune 1048, s.mbm:% ted by Ifq; Bnd @e&rﬂﬂ@ G@mmnda)

B o ST g sy sy
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- Hartfcrd Connccticut
. 2 June 1943
' I/blOo'?lO; IV-B15626m

" MEMORANDUM FOR THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

 Bubject: SEEGER, Peter (Pvt.)
: . . ASN 34335466
 '307th Tech. Sq.“‘ » )
... Kessler Field, Missiasippi o

f,fgéf:fuy{(:Attemptcd 1ntervnew w1th former teachers of .
) S Spring Hill Grammar Schcol Litchfield Conn.
e On 26 April 1943 this Agent visited the Fcreman School, Litchfleld
Connecticut, formerly known a# the Spring Hill Grammar School, regarding
_information of Subject's a.ttendance° IR L ,

The available records of the Foreman Schcol dld not cover the
period of Sdbject's attendance, end no member of the present faculty
- were connected with the School during that period. ’ S

It was noted that the Spring Hlll Grammar School was conducted by
.. one Mrs. Mabel Splnney ‘and Miss’ Dorothy Bull end was taken over some
' years ago by, the present cwners. " Purther 1nvestigat10n dlBGlOSGd that
. Miss Bull was deceased and Mrs. Sp1nney had changed her residence to
] New'York and ma1nta1ned a sunmer home in Wbst Cornwall Connectlcuta

) To this date, Mrs. Spinney had not returned tc her Summer homc,
and inasmnch as Subaect attended this School at a very young age, it
is. doubtful that the information obtained would be of any value. . ..

vt

./E/ Mdtthygsm. Laubschér 1
. MATTHYS M. LAUBSCHER
~Agent, CIC -

3
e e e e ———
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- Hartford, Comnecticut
- 23 April 1943
1/610-710; IV-B1526m

MEMORANDUM FOR THE OFFICER IX CHARGE

'Subjec‘t-- SEEGER. Peter (Pvt; )

T ASN- 34335466 ”

) 307th Techs Sq. ' . R
Keesler Field. Mississippl

Bducation check -
: Avon '01d Farm High School

Re

@s

On 23 April i943 this Agent ¢hecked the records at Avon 0ld Farm
High School, Avon, Connecticut and interviewed Dean Sears regardlng
Subject°~ ' : . :

Sears informed this Agent that Subgect ‘attended the aforemsntioned
“School from 1932 to 1936; and that he remembered Subject well: Sears
added that Subject.was a nephew of Allan Seeger ‘(American Poet of World Wﬁr
~‘fame) -and that Subject possessed unusual literary talents: Sears continued
that while Subject attended the Avén School ‘he was the founder and editor
of a small school newopaper whlch gained popularity and 1s at present widely
read by the alumni ' .

In- descrlblng Subjeot, Sears said that he was an :.ntrovortive, shy,
‘reticént type, physically week and for these reasons wes not popular with
his fellow gtudéntsi Sears waes of the’ impreasion that Subgect‘a parents

. were estranged and that SubJect's home life and enviromment were not .

. desirable.. - Sears, however, held great respect for Subgeot's mentelity end
stated that ‘in his opinion Subject’ was completely honest and relieble;:
Subject is- believed to- have attended Harvard Universlty after leav1ng Avon .
Old Farm High Sohool.ofo‘ . Ce

In further dzscussing Subject's background Sears stated that _
*Subject called on Him:about three years after. leav1ng ‘the. Avon . School.’
thet’ time, Sears said that Subject appeared to.have sssumed a "Bohemlan
attitude in dress and appearance; From thig visit, Sears concluded that
Subject had developed a somewhat radloal outlook on llfe, 1

. Sears did not feel that Subject. was. in any way dangerous, but he
did suspect that Subject had aligned h;mself thh the so-called radical,
/ ' elemant of Harvard University.\ "

/é/ Motthyﬂ M. Laubscher
MATTHYS M. LAUBSCHER
Agent, CIC

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page
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Boston, Mass.
27 May- 1943
SPKAI/bpen File blO 710m

'MEMORANDUM FOR THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

Sub ject: SEEGER, Peter (Pvt.) -
T ASN 34335466 '
' 307th Tech. Sg.
Xeesler Field, Miss,

Re : iﬁspection Qfsreéords at Harvard'University

. On 27 May 1943, this Agent. vis:.ted University Hall, Hearvard Yard, }
,‘Ca.mbndge, Mass., to examine Subgect's scholastic record, . 1

Examlnation of these records revealed that Sub;jec’c entered Harvard
: College in Saptember, 1956, successf‘ully completed the first year, re~
| turmed for the sophomore -year inm the fall of ‘1837, ‘but did not complete o
' the second  year), being allowed to withdraw'! because of financial troublea o
12 April 1938. -Grades in the first year were fair. No credit was re=
ceived for the work of the second year, E {

: separatedf-v ‘Mother's address is given ass:.

Constance DeClyver (Ed*son) Seeger o
75 South Broadway - L T
Nyack, New York. T e - o

. - : 1
Major field of concentration Was to be Soclology. . T R
These reoords contain & note tha.t Sub,]ect's mother and father are -
|
|

In March 1958 Subgect was placed on probation for 'cuttlng' olasses
‘and for unsatisfactory work. ,In Apri he was allowed to withdraw. : ' ’
Reasoni fina.ncial troubles, ’

A :E‘urther notatmn shows that a record of Subgect's marks was sent ’ 5
to City College of Hew York. .

/8/ Williem B. Hickey
. WILLIAM B. HICKEY
SPECIAL AGENT, CIC

N
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May 2B, 1943

| ‘ v o . Boston, Mass.
| "SPKAI/Open File b10-710m

* MEMORANDUM FOR THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

Subject: SEEGER, Peter (Pvt.)
' ASN 34335466
307th Tech. 8q.
Keesler Field, Miss,

» "~ Re -t Inspection of records, Harvard University

On 28 May 1943, this Agent visited the office of the Supervisor of
Undergraduate Non-Athletic Activities, University Hall, Harvard. University,
Cambridge, Mass., to ascertain if Subgect ‘was a member of The Harvard Stu-
- . dent Union. - 4 '
r . 1 ’ - : '
This Agent personally examined a list of members of the Harvard Stu-
dent Unlon, dated November, 1937, on which ‘appeared the Subgect's neme
followed by the word 'Secretary'. :

AGENT'S NOTE: Examination of 'The Harvard Progressive!, publlshed by the

Progressive Committee of the Harvard Student Union and the official organ

of the Student Union, shows that Subject was llsted on its staff as Secre—
tary.

The Harvard Siudent Union (not to be confused with the Harvard Union,’
which is officially a part of the University) represents an amalgamation of’
- orgaenizations which reflects the liberal sentiment of the college. It is\a
chapter of the Américan Student Union. It ceme into existence in 1935 by -
the fusion of a number of organizations, including the Peace Society,’ League
for Industrial Democracy, and The National Student League. -

/s/ Willlam B. chkey
WILLIAM B. HICKEY
SPECIAL AGENT, CIC

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page
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. WG oy .
Betrodt, Ylchigen

18 dune 1048
VE/He10-58%0
- - EGORANDUM JOR THE ORFICER 1 oUARDE:
Subjwobs TETER SRUOUE, Pvb
== asw %@ﬁ@&%& |
SOTEh Tech, Bthe 8g.
- Kessler ﬁ*ﬁ@mi wﬁdﬁiﬁ&i%&

B mwmw with fﬁr. %%Weﬁ Ruth Snith

on 18 Jwne 1948, this Agonts &zﬁawﬁw& ifzy. Hopearet Ruth mﬁ,ﬁh,
%yma University, Ouss and Werrem, Detraid, iehizan, Pirvéster of
Studént Activitiog, in an aﬁ%% ﬁa lgare if ghe kaow enythdng
sbout fubjoct or a geoup kmowa 89 the Almsnes #logers, in commection
with the disaffestion ﬁm%%imﬁism off PETER SUNGER Yo deotornine
the loyalty of Bubjest, who wrote e lbtier pretesting snd eritieiging
the Celifomis dsorican leglen®s mw&uﬁm ﬁ&ﬁ%@&%ﬁé}g doyrbation
of all Japsnese, as requosted by the mgﬁwmr, irﬁﬁmwﬁm@ Pivieion,
ﬁ@w% Sorvies ﬁmmﬁa

m&@mk stabed & group by the wmo of the Alsanne Singers :
had perfermed several times et Wayae University, reudering hill~billy -
sonps and Asvriean fm«: “umm The group had lash appesred % Wame
Univorsity on 37 Pobrusry 194%. 6he bolieved this group had perforsed
in verdews laber unions throwghsut the oiby; and wers very sueh
intorostod in luboy wuniong, as must of the students at Vayns interested
in laber sttonded the amwr&& and whre rmgmnsﬁ;m for theiy
fppoeranto.

{

Indernant oould @m@ ne oblior informabion %}mm %;hm group, hed
not heard of any FEVER DOWERS or VEIER SERGAR, ond 414 not Enow *&h&‘a
nomas of the fmm or five mawbors of the M :

/3/ We Gy @o
- We 0. GUNTHER,
<£@$§I’§5, $.3.8,
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7 Juno 1948
IE-0/8-174200

EORIDTS FOR THE OFFIGAR IV CHARGE

v BRUGHE, Peter, Pvi.,

AZI 34B354Ge,

G076k Tech. fehe Sge,
 Resslor Pleld, Mississippi.

) Be 1 Inbervicw with By, %&Qﬂw&i Divonditoin.

| €n & June 1945 “hiz drsub interviencd Db, Herbon Pinendstein, ADN S2CIS608,
Ege Btrys 887th Pule Bu., APO 104, Gomp Adalr, Oregen, rogarding Subjset, Peber

BEPNER. This interview was uade in pursuence to e reguest reccived by the
Portland Bremoh, AU of S, G-2, WHE & PA from he &8 of 8, 02, WO & ¥A in &
letter dabod 37 April 19435, » : : o a

Dimondstein advised thiv Agent thet ke had becowe gcquaintsd with fubjest
aboub four years fgo in Hew York Gity, Subject, €6 the best of his knowledge; -
was hora in New York Oity and sttended Werverd University for & shory bimoe
Subjeet wes e pusieinn by profession; played the benjo very well and ooilected
and composed folk mibice Dimsndstein ctabed theb Subjest traveled arcind the
gounbey uogt of the time cdliecting folk subic and enbertaining with s minic.

- Bubjost's parents bre divorsed, his mether llves some place in Flovide, and his

fathor worke for the Library of Covgress, Mueic Bivision in Washingtén, D. G,
Dimpudeteln had met the Taller on seversl Scenstons but kegw nothing ehout the .
rool of Bubjoect'y fapily. - S ST )

Dimgridetoin expleined that Ye begame sequainted with Subjoet through the

. Youth Workishop of which they weve both pexbers. He explained thet She Youth
- Vorkshop waR &n crghnizetion of ebout 100 weshers in %ew York who WEREG. '

interosted in cultursl worles Fe explained thet the orgerizetion had 6pace
reuted yhore they would hold meetings and organige entertainment groups, both

- mmsienl end drimetic. The crgandsetién alse preducad posters and okher types

NW: 12819 Docld: 59169341 Page 28 3‘
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of dlgpingn, The Youth Werkebep waé nffilistsd with the Americen Youth
Comgrasy ond tholr postess ond alepliys wers produced for dlstritudion by the
lotter orgeniseblon, and their eutertainment growps wore organived for the
purpsso-of conduoblng Sours under the aiwpicos of the Amoricen Touwth Congress.
Dimondetein stetod that bo wov an drtiet and that hio pert in the organisation
wag $io produstien of posters; bub that Svkioed ae a swwigion was dinttromental
in compoaing musie and srgéuieing ewterteinment groups for the Youth Rorkohop.
Dimindstoln oxplained that the Youth Workohep orizinelly hed 426 hosdguarters
at 66 B, Sth Streéot lo How York, but thst they letor moved te 44 W, 186h

Strest In the same eity. ” B R I

Aseording 4o Divncndetein, the Yovth Horkshop us an affiiiats of the -
: h Congress was in stcerd with the policios of that organizatien
in the &ianeninabion of these policies. Ho explained that the
merdoan Youth Congress advecated govermment subsidiged educabion and training
of the Youth of the dountry, espscially in tbo oultural fields. ¥ho American

e ) wgen

- -
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‘?@m’@h Gwmm was alsm opposed 4o nmm a:mwciing 4 13 m:mmm, and Bubjeut, -

7 :ﬁ“ar 28 L ‘%mw, wag fumy in soveord with the poliey of the az"gganizaﬁiam

ﬁizzmdamin stated that he hs:.é rmem%ly received a letter from & Bubjeet in -

“which fubject bad exprenséd the spinion that he was nob being shippod overusas

basauee of hia snsosiation with a Jepeanese girle Dimendsbeln explajved thab
ke hed met thig pirl orco in Subjeotk’s home in Hew York end that he always
knew her 66 "Pogi” but thed he believed her true veme wes Toshi Ghbe. He
dxplatoed $hat Yeshi was n Jupsnose girl whe wes born in Herlin, sod thet he
lanewr nothdng wbout her oxeept thov ehe was in the dvess lusinoss seme plecs
in Hew York. Dimondetein sheted thab ho wnderstoed thed Subject was sngaged J
4o Toshd and mmmm Lo paryy her sometime. s
Diwsndstoin, whon asked ir Y Ymew o Wuﬁ“’i’- w@mﬁs&&m E%mjwb halonsed,

ghated thay he was & newher 4 the Youth ?.?xxxwmngs, the Alpanae Flayers (o
msionl organisation), wnd #ibiy & membér of the dommumnist 'aw%;g Zﬁs

- admittod thal ho was nob sorbuin aﬁ‘ 4Yhe lakbor bub sbated that Subjeotk mf@:m

ebtended Uomauanist wootliys sod in his opinion Bubjeot wes in syhpathy with
the Communish sauso. mmnr‘%&mm faf!.an ptatad thet he Miwsel? had sbbendod
many Communist mootings and had 4 wmuwbor of friends who wore Sewsusisbs, bub
that 6 hed nevsy besoxe o zorhor of the erpévizadion. Dimondetein, in
enplsining the vessong for Subjoebts Ouemmpiotdc loanings, ebtabed bhas 16 nust
hﬁ‘ repliged that he was only spesicing from bis ovn expsrience and what hy hvew
of Subjeet, but thel in his opinton Subject was ovly inberested in the
Gmmsms«m ?My‘ from the shandpoint of securisy thelr basking for & program
of subsidizsbion of the cuwlbural professions sueh ss artieds snd musiciuns.
He sxplainsd that in 48 opindom $hic was the besis of most srtivts' interost
in the Comerandiel pavty as under tholr program the arbist hed an @ppz:mr::'i%y o
produse his works without worey of aharving tmﬂ dostb, &b thay %rﬁx wuks z:iizeé
bgf the ¢ mfarzmamiz for such worl.

‘?iam’iﬁamm &t&te& that Shery was né mzm@"icm in his wind bud thay ﬁubjee't
was «rm'iz ral‘y toyal and that he felt that 2&@ understosd Him well encugh 0 kuow

~ that ke was prectical encugh %o realise thal this wer, however distesteful 4%

mey be, mugh bs fought end won before stbention eould be given to wrything
¢lue. He explainsd thet the American Youth Comgréve had dissclved upon the

- outbresk of war b@ewa £%8 policies were {noonstetent with the yrmwwmm

of ‘tz'w war fmﬁ mmm i‘xmum':m vader wartise osnditicons,

. AHEETYE R@Eﬁ%ﬁa amwamm wéﬁwa &Maﬁiﬂﬁ?ﬂg Winsolf as ws}.l a8 fﬁwbjwa%,

appesred to b framk, end in the opinisn of this Agend, weg nob attempiing Lo
withheld any informetion Yemar uiﬂg Bubjust or Bubjest'zs acuivities. Do was
not hesitent Yo discuse Mie opinicns, nor to samit his affilistiens with the
Commmist porby or the Amovdean Youth Congross, cod i the opinion of this
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE OFFICER IN CHARGE. .
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- ' " ° Boston, Mass.
- 28 May 1943 .
SPEAT/Open File b10-710m

Subdect: ‘SERGER, Poter (Pvt.) . ¢ - N

ASN 34535466 S , : : :
Keesler'Field,,Miss. '

Eg"' 3, Interv1ew with Miss Dorcas Blshop, Supervisor of
‘ - Subgect‘s part-time Work. : -

N v
N

, On 28 May 1943 this Agent 1nterv1ewed Miss Dorcas Blshop, Librarian,

Harvard Graduate Sohcol of Education, Cambrldge, Mass., rogarding Subgect.

Blshop stated that. Subject was emplcyed on & part tinme ba81s for about
six months from September, 1943 while he was g Bophomore at Harvard College.

After stating that oubjoct's work was entlrely °atisfactor ! BlShOp . ‘
 8tated that he was ‘'‘moderm!' -in his. polltlcal ideas. When asked to expand \
on. tnls pointy Blshop gaid that Subject seemed to have radica